SPECIFICATION SPEC. No.
D A T E :  2013 Feb.
To
CUSTOMER’S PRODUCT NAME TDK’S PRODUCT NAME
DATE: YEAR MONTH DAY
.
ALL ORDERS FOR THIS PRODUCT ARE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS
SPECIFICATION

5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5-1. Electrical Specifications
Customer
Part Number
TDK Item
Description
Inductance
L (μH)
at 100kHz
DC resistance
RDC (Ω)
*Rated Current (A)
Marking
IDC1 MAX IDC2 TYPICAL
LGJ12575TS-1R2N8R2-H 1.2±30% 5.1m±20% 13.0 8.2 ▐ 1R2
LGJ12575TS-2R7N7R0-H 2.7±30% 7.4m±20% 10.0 7.0 ▐ 2R7
LGJ12575TS-3R9N6R7-H 3.9±30% 10.4m±20% 9.0 6.7 ▐ 3R9
LGJ12575TS-5R6N6R3-H 5.6±30% 11.6m±20% 7.8 6.3 ▐ 5R6
LGJ12575TS-6R8N5R9-H 6.8±30% 13.1m±20% 7.2 5.9 ▐ 6R8
LGJ12575TS-100M5R4-H 10±20% 15.6m±20% 5.5 5.4 ▐ 100
LGJ12575TS-150M4R7-H 15±20% 18.4m±20% 4.7 5.0 ▐ 150
LGJ12575TS-220M4R0-H 22±20% 26.3m±20% 4.0 4.0 ▐ 220
LGJ12575TS-330M3R2-H 33±20% 39.5m±20% 3.2 3.4 ▐ 330
LGJ12575TS-470M2R7-H 47±20% 52.8m±20% 2.7 3.0 ▐ 470
LGJ12575TS-680M2R0-H 68±20% 77.8m±20% 2.0 2.4 ▐ 680
LGJ12575TS-101M1R9-H 100±20% 0.125±20% 1.9 1.9 ▐ 101
LGJ12575TS-151M1R5-H 150±20% 0.175±20% 1.5 1.6 ▐ 151
LGJ12575TS-221M1R3-H 220±20% 0.258±20% 1.3 1.3 ▐ 221
LGJ12575TS-331M1R0-H 330±20% 0.34±20% 1.0 1.1 ▐ 331
LGJ12575TS-471MR80-H 470±20% 0.60±20% 0.8 0.8 ▐ 471
*Rated current : the less value which is IDC1 or IDC2.
(Current is D.C. current)
IDC1 ： Based on inductance change(△L:-10% MAX from initial L value.)
IDC2 ： Based on temperature rise(△T:40°C TYP.)